





IWWF Jordan Ayla Cable Wakeboard World Cup

Information Bulletin 1
For Invited Riders

Event Name: IWWF Jordan Ayla Cable Wakeboard World

Cup

Venue: Ayla Wake Park - Aqaba, Jordan

http://www.ayla.com.jo/ayla-wake-park/

Nearest Airport: King Hussein International Airport (AQJ)

Travel / VISA VISA on arrival except for citizens of Iran,
Information: Philippines, etc. (please refer to the web site

below)

http://in.visitjordan.com/generalinformation/entryintojor

dan.aspx

Temperature: 14 to 27 °C (57 to 81 °F) on average

Currency: USD1.00 = 0.71 Jordanian Dinar

Euro 1.00 = 0.88 Jordanian Dinar

Official Arrival Date: Wednesday 9th May 2018

Practice Wednesday 9th & Thursday 10th May 2018

Date: (these will be the only practice days available for

invited riders the week of the event)

Competition Dates: Friday 11th & Saturday12th May 2018

Organizers: AYLA 40

Sanctioning Body: International Waterski & Wakeboard Federation

(IWWF)

http://www.lwwfed.com

Entry: By Invitation Only











Categories: Cable Wakeboard: Pro Men & Pro Women

Total Prize Money:

USD60,000.00 (see distribution below)

What Is Provided For Invited Riders:

- Air Tickets (provided and flights booked by the Organisers)
- *Hotel Accommodation (maximum 5 nights only - twin share with another invited rider earliest check in Wednesday 9th May 2018 and check out latest Monday 14^h May 2018)
- Airport Transfers
- Entry Fee Waiver
- Meals on Official Competition Days (breakfast at hotel, lunch & dinner at the Ayla Wake Park)
- Practice (9th & 10th May)
- Sight Seeing trip to Petra (13th May) http://www.visitpetra.jo
- * Additional hotel charges will apply if invited riders need to check in before 9th May or check-out after 14th May 2018, or wish to share a room with someone other than an invited rider.

What Invited Riders Need to Submit:

Please submit the following to manuel@cablewakeboard.net:

1. Contact Details

E-mail Address, Mobile Phone Number, Skype/Facebook Messenger / WhatsApp by 10th April 2018

2. Passport Copy

A scan of passport by 10th April 2018 to receive an invitation for a VISA to visit Jordan

Bank Details

Bank details by filling up and submitting the attached form by 20th April, to avoid delays in disbursement of prize money, if any.

4. **Federation Membership / Endorsement**All riders must be current members of their respective IWWF-member Federation and should be able to produce proof of membership or an official letter from their Federation endorsing their participation.











Personal Accident Insurance

All riders must provide proof of insurance before they are permitted to practice or compete.

Riders should take out private travel/accident insurance besides their health insurance. Accident insurance should include all accidents arising during cable wakeboard competitions. Your travel insurer should be able to include this as an extra endorsement if you do not have existing coverage. Participants will be required to sign a waiver upon registering and provide evidence of personal accident insurance.

Rules

Current IWWF World Cable Wakeboard Rules will apply:

http://www.cablewakeboard.net/news/59.html

Online Rider Profile - All riders must create an online rider's profile at the following web site: www.cablewakeboard.net

A rider's online profile will be used for live scoring during the event and will also indicating information such as sponsors, cable training site, achievements, etc.

Online Event Registration

All invited riders are required to indicate participation and attendance by logging into their respective accounts on www.cablewakeboard.net, and selecting the "IWWF Jordan Alyla Cable Wakeboard World Cup", and selecting "Join This Competition" immediately. Please also check to advise complete profiles.

Official Hotel:

Double Tree by Hilton Hotel Aqaba http://doubletree3.hilton.com/en/hotels/jordan/doublet-ree-by-hilton-hotel-aqaba-AQJDTDI/index.html











CASH PURSE DISTRIBUTION USD60,000.00

<u>Pro Men</u>		<u>Pro Women</u>	
<u>Pos</u>	<u>Cash Purse</u>	<u>Pos</u>	<u>Cash Purse</u>
1st	USD 7,500.00	1st	USD 5,000.00
2nd	USD 5,500.00	2nd	USD 4,000.00
3rd	USD 5,000.00	3rd	USD 3,000.00
4th	USD 4,000.00	4th	USD 2,500.00
5th	USD 3,500.00	5th	USD 1,750.00
6th	USD 3,000.00	6th	USD 1,250.00
7th	USD 2,500.00	7th	USD 900.00
8th	USD 2,000.00	8th	USD 900.00
9th	USD 1,250.00		
10th	USD 1,250.00		
11th	USD 1,000.00		
12th	USD 1,000.00		
13th	USD 900.00		
14th	USD 900.00		
15th	USD 700.00		
16th	USD 700.00		

Tentative Schedule of Events

Wednesday 9th May 2018		
00:50	Invited Riders arrive in Aqaba	
01:15	Bus Transfer - Aqaba Airport to Official Hotel	
02:00	Hotel Check-In for IWWF Officials & Invited Riders	
Practice for Invited Riders		
10:00 - 17:00	Hourly Bus Transfers - Official Hotel to Ayla Wakepark	
10:30 - 21:30	Hourly Bus Transfers - Ayla Wakepark to Official Hotel	
	Complimentary Lunch Buffet for All	
16:00	Riders' Meeting	
16:30	Jordanian Dance Troop Performance	
	Opening Ceremony	
17:00	Mandatory Attendance for All Invited Riders	
17:30	Beach Party with Food & Beverage	

Thursday 10th May 2018			
Practice for Invited Riders			
10:00 - 21:00	Hourly Bus Transfers - Official Hotel to Wakepark		
10:30 - 21:30	Hourly Bus Transfers - Wakepark to Official Hotel		
	Complimentary Lunch Buffet for All		
	Beach Party		











Friday 11th May 2018 IWWF Jordan Ayla Cable Wakeboard World Cup Qualification Round		
10:00 - 21:00	Hourly Bus Transfers - Official Hotel to Ayla Wakepark	
10:30 - 21:30	Hourly Transfers - Ayla Wakepark to Official Hotel	
	Complimentary Lunch Buffet for All	
	Beach Concert	

Saturday 12th May 2018 IWWF Jordan Ayla Cable Wakeboard World Cup				
Semi-Finals & Finals				
10:00 - 21:00	Hourly Bus Transfers - Hotel to Ayla Wakepark			
10:30 - 21:30	Hourly Bus Transfers - Ayla Wakepark to Official Hotel			
	Complimentary Lunch Buffet for All			
17:30	Prize Giving			
	Closing Ceremony			
18:30	Mandatory Attendance for All Invited Riders			
18:45	Beach Party			
	Bus Transfer - Aqaba to Amman Airport			
20:00	for Riders Not Visiting Petra			

Sunday, 13th May				
Visit to Petra				
(http://www.visitpetra.jo)				
03:10	Riders Not Visiting Petra to Depart Amman			
08:00	Bus Transfer - Official Hotel to Petra			
17:00	Bus Transfer - Petra to Official Hotel			
23:00	Bus Transfer – Official Hotel to Agaba Airport			

Monday, 14th May 2018	
01:45	Invited Riders depart Aqaba











Important Contact Information

Competition Manuel Orlando

Secretary IWWF Cable Wakeboard Council

E-Mail: manuel@cablewakeboard.net

Sanctioning Body:

International Waterski & Wakeboard Federation (IWWF)

Chris Howarth IWWF World Cup Chairman

Email: chrishowarth@yahoo.com

Paul Fong
IWWF Executive Director
Email: executive@iwwfed.com

Chief Judge / Simone Sivieri

Technical Email: simone@cablewakeboard.net

Event Uwe Goldstein

Director: commdirector@iwwfed.com









